
CAREER SOLUTIONS 

YOUTH COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP LIST   

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2018 
 

Chair 

Education: 

Jim Wagner, Superintendent  

Kimball Area Schools 

100 Hwy 55 West 

Kimball, MN 55353 

320.398.5585 Ext. 1332 

jim.wagner@kimball.k12.mn.us  

 

Vice-Chair 

Private Sector Business: 

Les Engel, Metallurgical Engineer 

Engel Metallurgical Ltd. 

925 Industrial Drive South 

St. Cloud, MN 56302-6100 

Phone:  320.253.7968 

E-Mail: les@engelmet.com 

 

Business 

Lisa Guzek 

Talon Innovations 

1003 Industrial Drive South 

Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 

Phone: 320.258.9262 

E-Mail: lguzek@taloninnovations.com 

 

Education: 

David Norling, Senior High/Special Ed Instructor 

West Central Area Learning Center 

9 West 2nd Street South 

Melrose, MN  56352-1203 

Main: 320.256.7836 x4 

Home Phone 320.656.6430 

E-Mail: dnorling@meltel.net 

 

Juvenile Justice/Law Enforcement: 

Gregory (Greg) Boelter, Juvenile and Specialty 

Services Unit Supervisor 

Stearns County Community Corrections 

705 Courthouse Square, Room 445 

St. Cloud, MN  56303 

Main: 320.656.3900 

Phone: 320.656.6430 

E-Mail: greg.boelter@co.stearns.mn.us  

 

 

 

 

 

Youth Serving Agency:  

Sara Dahlquist, Career Planner 

Career Solutions  

St. Cloud Workforce Center  

1542 Northway Drive St. Cloud, MN 56303 

Phone: 320.308.5713 

E-Mail: sara.dahlquist@csjobs.org 

 

Youth with Disabilities 

Kathy Fischer, Career Rehabilitation Counselor 

Vocational Rehabilitation Services St. Cloud 

1542 Northway Drive 

St. Cloud, MN  56303 

Phone:  320.308.5246 

E-Mail: Kathy.fischer@state.mn.us 

 

Private Sector Business: 

Jeff Haviland, Owner/President 

Seitz Stainless 

17578 400th Street 

Avon, MN 56310 

Phone: 320.746.2781 

E-Mail: jeffh@seitzstainless.com  

 

Post-Secondary Education: 

Gail Ruhland, Executive Director of  

Continuing Studies 

St. Cloud State University 

720 4th Avenue South 

St. Cloud, MN 56301 

Phone: 320.308.5759 

E-Mail: gmruhland@stcloudstate.edu 

 

Private Non-Profit: 

Mark Sakry, Executive Director 

Boys & Girls Club of Central MN 

345 30th Avenue N 

St. Cloud, MN 56303 

Phone:  320.257.5112 

E-Mail: msakry@bgcmn.org  

 

Youth Representative: 

Harli Thomsen 

Youth representative 

Phone: 320.630.9432 

E-Mail:  Harli_thomsen@hotmail.com 
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Education:  

Leah Sams, Career and Technical Education 

Coordinator 

ISD #742 St. Cloud Area Schools  

1000 44th Avenue North Suite 100 

St. Cloud, MN  56303-2037 

Main: 320.253.9333 

Phone320.202.6892 ext. 5549 

E-mail: leah.sams@isd742.org 

 

Parent Representative: 

Prudy Reberg, Information Technology (IT) Scrum 

Master 

Capital One 

30 7th Avenue South, PO Box 60 

St. Cloud, MN  56302 

320.534.4558 or cell: 320.249.5275 

E-Mail: Prudy.Reberg@capitalone.com  

 

Public Housing:  

Roseann Stang, Property Manager 

St. Cloud Housing & Redevelopment Authority 

(HRA) 

1225 West Saint Germain Street 

St. Cloud, MN  56301 

Main: 320.252.0880 

E-Mail: rstang@stcloudhra.com 

 

Education: 

Scott Wallner, Director of K – 12 Initiatives  

St. Cloud Technical & Community College (SCTCC)  

1540 Northway Drive 

St. Cloud, MN  56303 

Phone: 320.308.5908 

Email: scott.wallner@sctcc.edu  

  

Youth Serving Agency: 

Melanie Legatt, Independent Living Skills  

Counselor 

Catholic Charities SAIL/SHY Program 

1730 7th Avenue South 

St. Cloud, MN  56301 

Phone: 320.229.6036 

E-Mail: mlegatt@ccstcloud.org  

 

 

Business Representative: 

Ken Huling, Business Representative 

North Central States Regional Council of Carpenters 

1903 4th St N 

St Cloud, MN  56303 

Phone: 320.252.1412 or cell: 320.249.3189 

khuling@ncsrcc.org  

 

 

MN WorkForce Center-St. Cloud Staff:  

Tammy Biery, Executive Director 

Career Solutions 

St. Cloud WorkForce Center 

1542 Northway Drive 

St. Cloud, MN  56303,  

Phone: 320.308.5702 

E-Mail: tammy.biery@csjobs.org 
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